Website: http://jammu.gov.in
eMail:dcofficejammu@gmail.com



Ph: +91 191 2544366 Fax: +91 191 2546223

Government of Jammu & Kashmir Office of the Chairperson, District Disaster Management Authority (DDMA)/District Magistrate, Jammu Wazarat Road Jammu-180001 (J&K)- India

No:- ADC/ADM/PS/2021-22/1929-36

Dated:- 05 10-2021

Subject:- Opening of Government Degree Colleges & Coaching Institutes in District Jammu.

Reference:- State Executive Committee Order No. 70-JK(DMRRR) of 2021 dated 03-10-2021.

ORDER

Whereas, vide Government Order No. 70-JK(DMRRR) of 2021 dated 03.10.2021 issued by the Department of Disaster Management, Relief, Rehabilitation & Reconstruction (State Executive Committee), Civil Secretariat, J&K permitted Higher Education Department to commence with limited in person teaching subject to 100% vaccination of staff and students subject to specific permission of the concerned Deputy Commissioner;

Whereas, Higher Education Department, J&K vide Govt. Order No. 280-JK(HE) of 2021 dated 10.09.2021 has ordered that Government Degree Colleges of Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir shall re-open for in-person teaching subject to specific permission of the concerned Deputy Commissioner;

Whereas, a number of representations have been received from the Principals of the Govt. Degree Colleges of Jammu District & other colleges for opening of the

Colleges and from President, J&K Tutorial Association (regd) for opening of Coaching Centres in District Jammu for in-person teaching;

Whereas, the first dose coverage of estimated eligible population in District Jammu is close to saturation as on date;

In view of the above, it is hereby ordered that all the Colleges and Coaching Centres for Competitive Examinations of District Jammu shall be allowed to re-open subject to the fulfilment of the following conditions:-

- 1. 100% vaccination of staff and students of these institutions and coaching centres.
- 2. The Head of the Institutions should ensure that the Covid Appropriate Behaviour (CAB) and guidelines related to social distancing and COVID protocols are adhered to letter and spirit.

(Anshul Garg) IAS Chairman, District Disaster Management Authority, (District Magistrate) Jammu

Copy to the:-

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K, Jammu for kind information.
- 2. Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, J&K, Jammu for kind information.
- 3. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu for kind information.
- 4. Director Colleges, Higher Education Department, J&K, Jammu for information.
- 5. Assistant Commissioner Revenue, Jammu for information.
- 6. All Sub Divisional Magistrates of District Jammu for information.
- 7. All Tehsildars of District Jammu for information.
- 8. I/C EOC, DC Office, Jammu to circulate the order.